DARK BLUE X-BRACE

DARK BLUE X-BRACE

DARK BLUE X-BRACE

----- S R — | ———— — —
|
ot e T e o B €D
PURPLE X—BRACE | PURPLE X—BRACE
'_'_o'_'_'_'_'_'c; __________ o N ™ o
8 8 8 | 8 8 8 A A
| | | | | |
O———R——— —A——— L R —&—— .
GREEN X-BRACE GREEN X-BRACE GREEN X-BRACE A A
o=l B = —®
GOLD X—BRACE —l— GOLD X—BRACE
----- A E i — — D I X-BRACE DETAIL
ORANGE X—BRACE ORANGE!X—BRACE ORANGE X—BRACE N.TS.
O——— T e i s e =t ———@D
a a o | o o o () 7/16" X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT
-_-_E_-_-_-_-_ig_ ......... _:t ..... T'_'_E_'_'_'_'_if‘ ......... _52 ..... /\  7/16" X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT
~ ~ ~ | ~ ~ ~
----- S —%— | J——E S S — S S N — B S — ———C2)
i 3
2 R
O i S L —
:*<—(E OF STAND
30— ] 20" |=—
— 16" |—— 60" - 60— T | T 60— 60— 1" | - FRAME SPACING

1’_0"_>| |<_4’_0"_>|<_4’_0"_>| ..........................................

FRAMING PLAN

1/4" = 1-0"

40" —f— 43 —f—4'—0"—=| |=—1"-0" -~ -HDCP FRAME SPACING

— .
@ 4 - @
GO— | | L
O—— | | | —-—C)
® L - ®
GO— | | ——()
@ 1 @
@ - | | -
QO——F= : L — | L ; D)
CO—— | i ——CD
L Lq»kﬂ»H

| 146" 40— 146" — -TYP. SEATING SECTIONS AND AISLE
e |<78'—9"4>| ................................................................ -FOOT PLANK LENGTH ROW 2
e 210" — 12-0" — -FOOT PLANK LENGTH ROWS 3-10
[ 210" — 12'-0" — “RISER LENGTH ROWS 2-10

_>| 1'-6" |<_ O . _>| 1'-6" |<_ -~ “FOOT & RISER PLANK OVERHANG
36" |- 30" 36" 4’6" 43— |- 0" ] 20" |F—0" 30" T T - COMPANION SEAT LENGTHS AND H/C SPACES
e |<_4’_6"_>| ................................................................................. - SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROWS 1-2
e 146" — — 146" — - SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROW 3 THRU 9
e 210" — 12-0" — - SEAT PLANK ROW 10

_>| 1'-6" |<_ P 1’_0"_>| |<_ ..... _>| |<_1’_0". ............................... _>| 1-6" |<_ .. - SEAT PLANK OVERHANG
|<—10'_0"—>| ................................. I: 14'-3" :I ....... -H/C TOEBOARD & RISER LENGTHS
|<—g’_g"—>| ................................... I: 14'-0" :I ....... -REAR H/C RAIL PIPE LENGTH
— 20'-11" — 12'-0" — - REAR RAIL PIPE LENGTH

33-0"

SEATING PLAN

14" = 1-0"

154 NET SEATS @ 18" PER SEAT

5 HDCP @ 36" PER SPACE

__5 COMPANIONS @ 18"
164 TOTAL

=} ~~~~~~~ - BLEACHER LENGTH

1
T
‘

Y

~ 16'-6"

n
iy
|

24-2"

19'-2"

NOTE:
MINIMUM SLAB REQUIREMENTS
CONCRETE PAD TO BE FLAT & LEVEL
CONCRETE PAD BY OTHERS

FRONT EDGE OF BLEACHER FRAME

CONCRETE PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"

1) INSERT SLEEVES APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY INTO
THE PLANK WITH THE ENDS STAGGERED ABOUT
1/2". FASTEN SLEEVE WITH (1) ALUMINUM
/ POP RIVET.
= / / 2) SLIDE THE END OF THE ADJOINING PLANK
/

OVER THE SLEEVES UNTIL THE TWO
PLANKS ARE SNUG.

MATL: 6063-T6 ALUMN. \o1E: SLEEVES SHOULD BE

LENGTH: 18" ATTACHED ON ONLY ONE END
WALL THICKNESS: .062" TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION.

PLANK SPLICE SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

(TYP. @ ALL PLANK SPLICES)

g 6\4{/
S€ 5/32" x 3/8"

/ ALUM. POP RIVETS

W
:/\ CAST ALUM.
\ﬁ oo

1 x 6 RISER END CAP

N.T.S.

S
~—IcN

~—

6" x 6" WWF.
W14 x W14 3000 PSI CONCRETE

N a = - N .

—»4"<—

TO FROST

SECTON 66 ). Il ®

PIPE SLEEVE

1" =1-0"

1) INSERT PIPE SLEEVE APPROXIMATELY HALFWAY
INTO THE RAIL PIPE. FASTEN PIPE SLEEVE WITH

JRE——

7

RAIL PIPE

(1) ALUMINUM POP RIVET (5/32” X 5/8")

2) SLIDE THE END OF THE ADJOINING RAILPIPE
OVER THE PIPE SLEEVE UNTIL THE TWO

PIPE SLEEVE ASSEMBLY RAILS ARE FLUSH.

11/ =1 0"

NOTE: PIPE SLEEVES SHOULD BE ATTACHED
ON ONLY ONE END TO ALLOW FOR
EXPANSION.

FIG.1 FIG.2
1) LOCATE THE CHANNEL END CAP AS SHOWN IN FIG. 1.

2) TAP END CAP INTO PLACE WITH RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOD. FIG.2

3) DRILL 5/32" HOLES THROUGH THE BOTTOM FLANGE AND THE BOTTOM
OUTSIDE PLANK FLANGES OF EACH PLANK. INSTALL 5/32" POP RIVETS.

END CAP DETAIL

N.T.S.

DLW-HC 10x33 ERECTION PLANS

P.0. BOX 118
d\ O u td O O r- GENEVA, ALABAMA 36340
— Aluminum 9-a50-226
SAE pq NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
DATE
THIS MATERIAL IS OWNED BY AND IS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE I; 3/29/ x ADDED FRAME DIMENSION CES | 8/5/25
PROPERTY OF THE OUTDOOR ALUMINUM COMPANY INC.. AND IS Tk |e
SUPPLIED TO THE OWNER ON A CONFIDENTIAL BASIS, SOLELY i
FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT LISTED AT RIGHT.
FEDERAL LAW PROHIBITS THE REPRODUCTION, DISPLAY, SALE TTE o
OR OTHER DISPOSITION OF THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OUTDOOR ALUMINUM COMPANY. 784—E2309




R
g
[o o
A
48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE ” ot~
2" MESH, #9 GA.
(REAR, LogATED AISLE HANDRAIL REAR
INSIDE OF BLEACHER) 725-HR4
REAR RAIL POST X J 5P
725 FA1 — AISLE HANDRAIL 1
725-HR4 w1
i 2 x 10 MILL RS E
< FOOT PLANK, . REAR w3l 5'4114512
— CONTINOUS A f 1 0
o 1 <> 700-MA10 ALUM. Teefh
(2) 7/16" x 1 AISLE HANGER 7
GALV. MACHINE 2 x 10 MLL | b—T17F —— (TOP ROW ONLY) AISLE HANDRAIL
BOLT RISER LAST 2 x 10 ANOD. (DULL) ; | 725-HR4 N o 7/?%
ROW ONLY < e SEAT PLANK, TYP. 1 v | L ATTACH AISLE™™< ¢ Sl §
N - /" NOSE COVER NN gty
o T 4) 3.1/2" ALUM. BOLT I » /70 2x6 AISLE PLANK R A
! x 6 MILL A hE E)L?P 5&16" 11/4 cav® : 1 - G / ' \ it %
RISER BOARD — ' x 1. : : | / 2x6 AISLE PLANK \ Up
2 x 10 MILL  [——"—"714 2-0" TYPICAL FLANGE NUT, TYP. ; 1 i |
NOTE: MA-1 (SHINY) — = NOL 700-FA10 ALUM. \ -4/ Py A& S/DE
FRAME CONNECTOR roor pLank [ fl ./ e — < AISLE HANGER TYP. ® > 1 x 6 MILL = \ // by /(o)UND /?4/[
700—-MA1 * : RISER, \ R
ATTACH W/(2) TPICAL NOTE: MA-1 —T— s Rt B) #43 FLOOR FLANGE o6 ML ASLE~ ® i CONTINOUS N\, CORR gg(L)if(E)K) / g Pe
7/16" x 1° GALV H- Bl ATTACH W/ 725-MC4 PLANK @ 46" ' SN0 46
° / N ” ” . N~ -
MACHINE BOLT, TYP. & & & & ] v 1 S & 7/16" x 1.1/2 ATTACH WITH ® le— T — 3 /
. JIE = = = § [ X 1 GALV. MACHINE BOLT 2.1/2" BOLT CLIP L~
i i ’ i i \ | b= ) & 7/16" FLAT WASHER ' ® :] - ‘)
_ |1 . I _ N —}- . = NOTE: PLANK, C.L. FENCE, ETC. NOT
K At e PSR B D A 4.'.'.. EEE . B LT A e e, R dv LT S 'A.a" “ R L, T A T S T, B 4" ;4',4" Cal e "? i L RV R \Z)d/v \ kil B '44" “« L V C SHOWN FOR CLARITY N
® @ ® ® ® ® ® ©) NOTE: ALL AISLE HANGERS - TWO PER ATTACH WITH ASLE STEP \@ \
3/ x 43/ LOCATION REQUIRED 7/18" x 1 SUPPORT FRAME  3/8" x 2.3/4” PLTD.
WEDGE ANCHOR,TYP VIEW AA VIEW HH ?zA)Cgl/ﬂEs"EO&AWH (REF. FRAME PLAN) ~ WEDGE ANCHOR, TYP. REAR CORNER TIE AND f
/7 = 10 FRONT SIDE RAIL RETURN DETAIL o
77 =10 WASHER & HEX NUT, —— ey,
TYPICAL 3/4 =1-0 /o[Ué)
2 x 10 ANOD P x 5 ML
- RISER
SEAT PLANK,
|\_—| (DULL FINISH) ;_I_:l (F%)OTZ ;LAgKMltt (2) 1.1/4"8 ANOD. RAIL PIPE
2 x 10 MILL —_— 43 90" ELBOW (SEE PLAN FOR LENGTH)
FOOT PLANK, TOP & BOTTOM Pd , ,
1 x 6 MILL (SHINY FINISH) 17 ‘ %% |A)<(;E1'113 éﬁT GALV.
RISER CONT.~—_ /\ * ; 2\’5% ?igH@END 1.1/4’9 GALV. TENSION
I —— . | ' L\ ’ BAND (BAND STRADLES CHANNEL
T T e « 13" TYP. HANDICAP RAIL POST FLANGE @ TOP ONLY)
| | . 4 7 | TOP RALL
$  \ — / I # i DETAIL m T ANODIZED 2x10
EXEEANE ' . —at ] B TOEBOARD e (SEE PLAN FOR LENGTH) .
@ ©) 1" = 10" (SEE_PLAN FOR LENGTH)| { |\ & il RISER 1T'E1N/§o¢N oA,
- CONTINUOUS COMPANION BENCH 5/16" X 1.1/4" GALV.
48" GALVANIZED 3/8° x 2.3/4" — — 300-FA22 CARRIAGE BOLT
CHAIN LINK FENCE WEDGE ANCHOR T -ATIACH W/ (4)
2" MESH, #9 GA. T 3/8" x 2.3/4 2ND RAIL
(REAR, LOCATED ATTACH CHAIN LINK SECTION FF | e o WEDGE ANCHORS
INSIDE OF BLEACHER) FENCE TO RAIL PIPE — — A N _— . 11/4"8 GALV.
L | 3/4" = 1'-0" R R A .M P T . . .
: :ﬂﬁ’flé”wd (:TI F R / TENSION BAND
REAR RAIL CORNER TIE T - BOLT CLIP SCHEDULE @ 1x6 RISER @ @ 5/16" X 1.1/4" GALV.
725-FA31 SHOWN :;',%’.:,%' FILLER PLANK ) CARRIAGE BOLT
725-FA32 OTHER SIDE Elb”:”:’ 3.1/2" BOLT CUP [ 2.1/2° BOLT CUP (SEE PLAN FOR LENGTH) SECT'ON EE 0 X p BOTTOM RAIL
1'% ® s
‘ﬁ};’g’.” SIDE RALL POST REQUIRED FOR REQUIRED FOR T - 1o
e%e 725-FA2 SHOWN 2 x 10 PLANK 2 x 4 PLANK
150%8
150%8 725-FA3 OTHER SIDE
REAR RALL POST— " ::'.’g’.?,’o’ 48" GALVANIZED USE (4) 7/16" x 1" 1 x © RISER 2 x 8 ABLE 5 RAIL ATTACHMENT
725-FA1 10980
:.'.,’g’.’,:’:’ CHAIN LINK. FENCE GALV. MACHINE BOLT, TYP.
.::%gnu: 2" MESH, #9 GA. .
e (SIDES, LOCATED 1.1/4"¢ PIPE PLUG
v f1 «—|  OUTSIDE OF BLEACHER) Y /TOP & BOTTOM
N Ny P \
— 4) 1.1/4"8 GALV. . .
e ——" — \ ( 5/16" X 1.1/4” GALV.
(2) 7/16” x 1" 3 . P 2 x 10 ANOD. (DULL) m TENSION BAND 2 % 10 PLANK ) CARRIAGE BOLT
GALV. MACHINE 2 x 10 MILL | B; —,— mrm—.s SEAT PLANK, TYP. \ 3.1/2" ALUM. »
SIDE RAIL RETURN BOLT CLIP NOTE! 1.1/4"9 GALV. TENSION
BOLT RISER LAST _ - BAND (BAND STRADLES CHANNEL
ROW ONLY (B) | 725-FA33 , , DO NOT PLACE SIDE RAIL POST {
r— h R | 1.1/4°6 PIPE 5/16"8 x 1.1/4" GALV. FLANGE @ TOP ONLY)
N | - o ON TOP OF END CAPS WHEN DETERMINING
l N (SEE PLAN CARRIAGE BOLT WITH s H
1 x 6 MILL e = \] 48" GALV. o FOR LENGTH) " 1{)01 ol '
AL D00 e ) S [TSoNBAR | R 11/ i BOLT CLIP DETAIL o DRGH F NOTE) 3 Ny ]
2 x 10 MILL~ oF— r T0P & 1 @ 1-2.1/2" - — FITHROU SEE 1.1/4°¢ GALV.
NOTE: MA-1 (SHINY) A 11/2" = 1'-0 ( TENSION BAND
FRAME CONNECTOR FOOT PLANK ~ <] BOTTOM 2x4 TOEBOARD 5/16" X 1.1/4” GALV
_ SEE t | @ 8-6" ' '
700-MA1 TYPICAL . P - CARRIAGE BOLT
ATTACH W/(2) NOTE: MA-1 e ¢ | W 1x6 RISER,
76" % 1+ GALV 3 | i CONTINUOUS TYP. SIDE RAIL POST ATTACHMENT LOWER RAILS
MACHINE BOLT, TYP. S W Ly i » s ——
m2> C 052 22} Q w O C "/ " =1-0
x5S T & Hxs  |NIgE 2 2Eq ' 1x6 RISER
S T Sxw | #8Ly S 08 2 RAIL ATTACHMENT
+ "4; A q . - < ',,':.q:.. a L4 AR ;A < :4: < . : : . ",'."~4. '..u:ﬂi&. B ';A';' L .'.'.:a'::. - " '11‘." '4.4. e ~A IR u B T .
® @ ® ® ® ©, @ @
3/8'6 x 2.3/4"
VIEW CC WEDGE ANCHOR, TYP
1/2" = 1'-0"

P.0. BOX 118
‘ 7 \ OUtd.oor GENEVA, ALABAMA 36340
— Aluminum 6042256
ST pS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
DATE
THIS MATERIAL IS OWNED BY AND IS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE I; 3/29/22)
PROPERTY OF THE OUTDOOR ALUMINUM COMPANY INC., AND IS ©aK I '
SUPPLIED TO THE OWNER ON A CONFIDENTIAL BASIS, SOLELY APVD.
FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT LISTED AT RIGHT.
FEDERAL LAW PROHIBITS THE REPRODUCTION, DISPLAY, SALE TLE NO.
OR OTHER DISPOSITION OF THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE 784—5231 0
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE OUTDOOR ALUMINUM COMPANY. DLW=HC 10x33 SECTIONS AND DETAILS




	784-E2309
	Model

	784-E2310
	Model


